
Jackson County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: None/ For Commercial construction Contact Dept. 

Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits 
        
State Building Inspector:  Alison Joyce 
E-mail Address:    Allison.joyce@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-358-4467 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Tracee Brewer 
E-mail Address:    traceem.brewer@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-359-0538 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Ron Lewis 
E-mail Address:    ron.lewis@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-358-5982 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Benjamin Pennington 
E-mail Address:    Benjamin.pennington@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-234-8725 
 
 
  
HVAC Inspector:   Charles Stovall 
E-mail Address:    charles.stovall@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-622-3560 
  
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Monroe Brown 
E-mail Address:    Monroe.brown@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-594-4647      
 
Office Hours:    Tuesday (8:00 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-287-8421 ext 125 
 
Office Address:    Jackson County Health Department 
                           Highway 421 South 
                           McKee, KY 40447 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Shawn Reynolds   
Office Phone Number:   606-287-8421 ext 1024 
 
Boiler Inspector:   David Miller 
E-mail Address:    davidm@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-594-8146 
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